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FEE BULLETIN 

 

 
 

 

  September 2024 

 

Per Franchise Agreement with the City, Republic Services provides solid waste and recycling services within 

the Chula Vista city boundary.  This fee bulletin summarizes the rate schedule for Republic Services, as 

authorized by the Chula Vista City Council. 

 
Small Quantity Generator rates are adjusted annually (September 1st of each year) by no more than 

66.66% of the regional Consumer Price Index.  Large Quantity and Industrial Generator rates are adjusted 

annually (July 1st of each year) by no more than 66.66% of the regional Consumer Price Index. The 

following rates are current as of the fee bulletin date. 
 

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS (SQG)   
 

1.   Residential, single unit 
 

32-gallon cart, monthly................................. $22.96 

64-gallon cart, monthly................................. $29.73 

96-gallon cart, monthly................................. $35.02 

Additional cart, monthly...................................$9.03 

Trash exempt, monthly ....................................$5.34 

Minimum service charge, monthly............... $19.93 

Extra trash set out/32-gallon equivalent ........$5.34 

Prepaid extra 32 gallon – bag services ..........$2.53 

 
2.   Residential, senior 
 

Eligible seniors must be on program before 12/31/01. 
 
32-gallon cart, monthly...................................$14.02 

64-gallon cart, monthly......................... Not available 

96-gallon cart, monthly......................... Not available 

 
3.   Residential, multi-family, up to 9 units 
 

32-gallon cart, monthly................................. $22.46 

64-gallon cart, monthly................................. $29.08 

96-gallon cart, monthly................................. $34.25 

 
4.   Mobile Home Parks – coach to coach 
 

32-gallon cart, monthly................................. $22.46 

64-gallon cart, monthly................................. $29.08 

96-gallon cart, monthly................................. $34.25 

 
5.   Commercial/Industrial SQG 
 

Service 1x weekly, on residential service day for area. 
 
32-gallon cart, monthly................................. $22.96 

64-gallon cart, monthly................................. $29.73 

96-gallon cart, monthly................................. $35.02 

Additional carts ................................................$9.03 

6.   Replacement  Cart  Charge,  due  to  repeated 

customer abuse 
 

32, 64, or 96-gallon cart ............................. $130.61 

 
7.   Bulky Item Service Charges 
 

Items over 60 lbs. must be prepared for safe handling 
with a hand truck.  If not properly prepared, may be 
subject to ½ hour service fee of $38.76. 
 
Scheduled 24 hours in advance of service day 

Pick-up, up to 10 items ......................................Free 

Pick-up, each additional item..........................$4.96 

 
Non-scheduled  service  OR  scheduled  for  non- 

standard service day 

Pick-up, up to 5 items ................................... $42.69 

Pick-up, each additional item..........................$4.96 

 

8.   Temporary 3 Yard Container, residential only 
 

Base fee, 1 dump & 17-day limit ............... $236.61 

Additional dumps .......................................... $89.92 

Temporary bin rental charge, 

begins at 18 days.........................................$5.24 

 
9.   Green Waste Cart (third) 
 

64 or 96-gallon cart, monthly..........................$6.09 

 
Minimum 6-month rental period. 
 
10.  Special Handling Charges 
 

Customer Requested 

Calls backs, non-scheduled ......................... $16.57 

Special service .............................................. $16.57 

TV and computer monitor curbside pickup ....$8.28 

Restricted access........................................... $16.57 

City Non-Compliance Fee 

Varies ........................ $3, $5, or $10 as appropriate 
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LARGE QUANTITY GENERATORS (LQG)       
 

The following summarizes common LQG rates in 

the City.  Please contact the City Clerk’s Office for 

a detailed pricing matrix by bin size and service 

levels. 

 
1.   Monthly Service Charge 

 

Expanded   service   includes   non‐standard   services, 
such as a container push‐out in excess of 25 feet. 

 
2 Yard Container, Service 1x Week 

Basic service ............................................... $121.56 

Expanded service ........................................ $144.54 

 
3 Yard Container, Service 1x Week 

Basic service ............................................... $164.85 

Expanded service ........................................ $189.84 

 
4 Yard Container, Service 1x Week 

Basic service ............................................... $262.52 

Expanded service ........................................ $296.23 

 
5 Yard Container, Service 1x Week 

Basic service ............................................... $328.06 

Expanded service ........................................ $370.32 

 
6 Yard Container, Service 1x Week 

Basic service ............................................... $393.67 

Expanded service ........................................ $444.35 

 
2.   Extra Pick-Up Charges 

 

Commercial trash, monthly .......................... $96.01 

Commercial recycling, monthly .................... $73.18 

Green waste recycling, monthly ................... $56.79 

 
3.   Green Waste Recycling, monthly 

 

Service 1x weekly........................................ $156.89 

Service 2x weekly........................................ $281.75 

Service bi-weekly........................................... $84.87 

 
4.   Commercial Recycling, up to 8 yards, monthly 

 

Service 1x weekly.......................................... $89.20 

Service bi-weekly........................................... $74.93 

 
5.   Non-Hospitality, up  to  4  x  96-gallon  carts, 

monthly 
 

Service 1x weekly.......................................... $37.72 

Service bi-weekly........................................... $31.49 

6.   Residential, multi-family bin service, 6-9 units 
 

Trash rates ............... per commercial rate schedule 

Recycling only, per unit....................................$6.83 

Recycling and green waste, per unit...............$6.83 

 
Recycling and green waste charges are in addition to 
trash rates. 
 
7.   Bulky Item Service Charges 
 

Items over 60 lbs. must be prepared for safe handling 
with a hand truck.  If not properly prepared, may be 
subject to ½ hour service fee of $50.88 
 
Commercial/Industrial 

24 hr. notice, standard SQG service day.........$5.39 

Non-standard SQG service day ..................... $50.88 

 
Multi-Family (LQG) 

24 hr. notice, standard service day, pick-up, 

up to 5 items per 10 units........................... Free 

Non-standard service day, pick-up, 

up to 5 items per 10 units........................ $50.88 

 
Each additional item per 10 units ..................$5.66 

 
8.    Food Waste Cart Rates 

 

64-gallon cart, 1x week, monthly……………$118.47 

2-Yard Container, 1x week, monthly……….$223.28 

 

9.   Other Charges 
 

Lock, carts/bins ...........................................$10.23 

 
Container exchange, after complimentary annual 

exchange (30-day notice requested) ...... $101.27 

 
Delay/wait time/special service, customer 

requested, per ½ hr. ................................. $91.65 

 
Replacement 3-yard container, due to repeated 

customer abuse ................................... $1,227.40 

 
Extra pick-up or call back on recycling services 

per stop, not per container ....................... $18.96 
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INDUSTRIAL GENERATORS         5.   Bulky Item Service Charges 
 

Compactor ................................................... $387.13         24 hr notice, standard SQG service day.….…$5.66 

Compactor, container wash out ................. $153.45         Non-standard SGQ service day…………….….$50.88 

 
Relocation of container .............................. $153.45         Items over 60 lbs. must be prepared for safe handling 

                                                                                              with a hand truck.  If not properly prepared, may be 
1.   Roll-off dumpsters (trash)                                            subject to ½ hour service fee of $50.88 

 

C.O.D. haul charge ...................................... $250.39 

Delivery charge, initial delivery only............. $62.46         6.  Other Charges 

7 ton disposal................................................$565.81 

Total Base Charge per Dumpster .............. $878.66         Same day service request, until 3:00 pm….$92.83 

 

Disposal per ton, in excess of 7 tons........... $80.83         Special Events 

                                                                                                      Trash bin, each…………………………………...….$236.69 

2.   Roll-off dumpsters (yard waste)                                   Recycling bin, each…………………………….…...$155.10 

                                                                                              64 or 96 gallon cart, each……………………..….$18.96 

C.O.D. haul charge ...................................... $250.39         Recycling red box or cardboard box………..…...$9.46 

Delivery charge, initial delivery only............. $62.46 

7-ton disposal............................................... $304.36 

Total Base Charge per Dumpster ............... $617.21 

 

Disposal per ton, in excess of 7 tons........... $43.48 

 

3.   Roll-off dumpsters (construction/demolition) 

 

C.O.D. haul charge ....................................... $250.39 

Delivery charge, initial delivery only.............. $62.46 

7-ton disposal............................................... $654.15 

Total Base Charge per Dumpster ............... $967.00 

 

   Disposal per ton, in excess of 7 tons............ $93.45 

 

4.   Roll-off dumpsters (concrete/clean dirt) 

 

C.O.D. haul charge ...................................... $250.39 

Delivery charge, initial delivery only............. $62.46 

One load……….............................................. $142.56* 

Total Base Charge per Dumpster .............. $455.41 
*Due to high weight of concrete/clean dirt only one load is calculated 

 

Charges applicable to all roll-off dumpsters 

 

Daily rental charge, after 17 days...................$5.66 

 
Dry run charge.......50% of haul rate…….….$125.19 

 
All recycling material processing fees and disposal 
charges due to contamination are passed through to 
the generator.  A rebate of 50% of the market value, 
less processing costs, is offered to clean recycling 
loads. 
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